January 13, 2025 

City Council (Adoption): January 21, 2025 

Petitioner:    Navroz F. Saju 

Property Owner:     City of Ocala 

Agent:   DOMACH, LLC 

Project Planner:   Kristina L. Wright, CNU-A, FRA-RA 

Applicant Request:  A request to abrogate the eastern one-hundred and sixty-four 

(164) feet of the alley between SW 2nd Avenue and SW 3rd 

Avenue (Parcel 2854-025-010); approximately 0.06 acres. 

Subject Property Information 

Acres:     ±0.06 acres 

Parcel#:   2854-025-010 

Location:   Alley between SW 2nd Avenue and SW 3rd Avenue